RECOI Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102485826 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MASLAND CARPETS, LLC Name: THE DIXIE GROUP, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 185 S. INDUSTRIAL BLVD. 🖵 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: CALHOUN State: GA Zip: 30701 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>LIMIT'ED LIABILITY</u> COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: JUNE 18, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A. SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A. Additional number(s) attached Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: T. GERALD DAVIS, JR., ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165.00 Internal Address: SHUMACKER WITT GAITHER Enclosed & WHITAKER, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1100 SUNTRUST BANK BUILDING, 736 MARKET STREET Zip: 37402 City: CHATTANOOG&tate: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

T. GERALD DAVIS, JR.

Name of Person Signing,

00000091 0534999

/27/**2003 BBYRH**E

125.00 DP

40.00 paid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0567

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Masland	0534999	12-19-1950
Masland Contract & Design	1933084	11-07-1995
Masland Fine Carpet Since 1866	1257675	11-15-1983
The Magic of Masland Carpet	0770008	05-19-1964
Patrick	1907474	07-25-1995
Patrick Carpets	2118979	12-09-1997

316293V2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Dixie Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, has an office and principal place of business at 185 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701 (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the marks set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks"), and has obtained registration for the Marks in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office.

Masland Carpets, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, has an office and principal place of business at 185 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, GA 30701 (herein "Assignee") and desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts the assignment by Assignor of, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks, and the above-identified registrations.

THE DIXIE GROUP, INC.
By: Jan a. Harman Date: June 18, 2003
Gary A. Harmon Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF Tenespee
COUNTY OF Hamilton
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 18 day of June, 2003. Notary Public Comm. exp. 12/28/2009
MASLAND CARPETS, LLC By: John a, Homm Date: June 19, 200 3 Gary A. Harmon Vice President
STATE OF TENESCO
COUNTY OF Hamilton
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 18 day of Notary Public Notary Public Comm. exp. 12/29/2004

316293V2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0569

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Masland	0534999	12-19-1950
Masland Contract & Design	1933084	11-07-1995
Masland Fine Carpet Since 1866	1257675	11-15-1983
The Magic of Masland Carpet	0770008	05-19-1964
Patrick	1907474	07-25-1995
Patrick Carpets	2118979	12-09-1997

316293V2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/26/2003 REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0570